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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Sweden 21

Judith Friman 189 172 213 217 202 232 1225

Hanna Engberg 245 205 197 181 246 226 1300

434 377 410 398 448 458 2525

Denmark 12

Megan Dicay 254 157 215 180 169 187 1162

Mika Guldbäk 215 234 256 200 181 231 1317

469 391 471 380 350 418 2479

Netherlands 13

Beaudine Kriele 190 195 186 158 193 192 1114

Denise Blankenzee 198 212 221 247 213 200 1291

388 407 407 405 406 392 2405

England 24

Sophie Thompson 205 191 192 232 218 174 1212

Isabel Allen 197 176 212 214 159 201 1159

402 367 404 446 377 375 2371

Malta 15

Raquel Xuereb 201 200 180 211 184 158 1134

Sara Xuereb 213 215 201 279 138 191 1237

414 415 381 490 322 349 2371

Germany 26

Marissa Meyer 181 213 153 234 190 202 1173

Franziska Czech 215 169 219 188 158 214 1163

396 382 372 422 348 416 2336

Netherlands 27

Bianca Brommer 210 128 208 204 274 216 1240

Anique van Ewijck 213 158 162 163 199 185 1080

423 286 370 367 473 401 2320

Russia 28

Daria Nedoseeva 164 196 203 166 192 231 1152

Maria Koshel 184 197 195 157 227 202 1162

348 393 398 323 419 433 2314

Austria 19

Michelle Übelher 191 171 149 147 152 176 986

Jaqueline Witura 247 234 228 199 210 202 1320

438 405 377 346 362 378 2306

Sweden 110

Emma Lejman 204 224 171 187 185 180 1151

Ellen Ekholm 160 234 192 219 194 147 1146

364 458 363 406 379 327 2297

England 111

Elyse Giddens 203 149 197 181 205 220 1155

Lucy Williams 178 201 145 163 226 215 1128

381 350 342 344 431 435 2283

Norway 112

Sofia Hultstedt 222 177 166 207 190 191 1153

Nora Kjellaas 160 177 156 210 167 248 1118

382 354 322 417 357 439 2271
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Ukraine 113

Daria Niechetova 179 147 209 238 189 214 1176

Mariia Kucherenko 179 159 184 199 223 148 1092

358 306 393 437 412 362 2268

Finland 114

Marjaana Hytönen 154 194 176 202 192 181 1099

Mila Nevalainen 232 157 205 221 164 189 1168

386 351 381 423 356 370 2267

Denmark 215

Cecilie Dam 163 202 208 188 180 134 1075

Line B. Christiansen 165 181 215 182 203 156 1102

328 383 423 370 383 290 2177

Ireland 116

Chloe Colton 178 179 207 181 199 232 1176

Aoife Lawlor 133 144 221 149 181 163 991

311 323 428 330 380 395 2167

Belgium 117

Erin Pellegroms 151 144 156 179 191 136 957

Shinya Haest 179 179 180 228 184 239 1189

330 323 336 407 375 375 2146

Finland 218

Elice Piksilä 170 167 137 159 174 172 979

Peppi Konsteri 163 200 211 157 226 182 1139

333 367 348 316 400 354 2118

Russia 119

Polina Shutova 199 177 226 195 176 157 1130

Maria Belinskaya 173 164 150 173 161 161 982

372 341 376 368 337 318 2112

Czech Republic 120

Anna Petakova 118 200 159 170 168 179 994

Marketa Vojtechova 190 184 210 172 167 179 1102

308 384 369 342 335 358 2096

Ukraine 221

Oleksandra Bezridna 144 203 144 211 173 188 1063

Sofiia Druchyna 159 175 168 158 180 187 1027

303 378 312 369 353 375 2090

Germany 122

Florentine Weibrich 153 182 134 169 191 166 995

Pia von Gierszewski 174 190 158 204 179 180 1085

327 372 292 373 370 346 2080

Slovenia 123

Alja Bergauer 181 182 197 189 195 143 1087

Eva Krafogel 169 145 158 177 161 176 986

350 327 355 366 356 319 2073

Switzerland 224

Myriel Maurer 163 204 132 173 186 190 1048

Annina Gerla 203 155 127 120 189 155 949

366 359 259 293 375 345 1997
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Iceland 125

Helga Osk Freysdottir 162 167 159 130 170 188 976

Elva Ros Hannesdottir 176 175 227 168 125 148 1019

338 342 386 298 295 336 1995

Czech Republic 226

Zuzana Uhlírova 181 158 165 160 132 169 965

Eliska Krummerova 161 155 170 170 159 196 1011

342 313 335 330 291 365 1976

Iceland 227

Gudbjörg Harpa Sigurdardottir 163 149 192 167 179 163 1013

Malfridur Jona Freysdottir 151 158 156 157 134 110 866

314 307 348 324 313 273 1879

Turkey 228

Öykü Danisik 128 132 223 163 173 162 981

Fatma Cise Kayiran 100 183 150 144 154 156 887

228 315 373 307 327 318 1868

Switzerland 129

Stefanie Zeberli 135 111 112 137 126 123 744

Livia Habersaat 178 224 161 164 170 182 1079

313 335 273 301 296 305 1823

Turkey 130

Ayda Acar 191 171 116 158 103 156 895

Serife Songül 157 129 167 133 182 136 904

348 300 283 291 285 292 1799

Extra Athletes
Szilvia Horváth, HUN 223 175 185 178 174 169 11041

Andrea Kvernhuslökken, NOR 198 162 166 166 171 165 10282

Egle Daunoraite, LTU 176 174 176 143 163 159 9913

Dora Soos, ROU 203 149 138 155 155 179 9794

Angelina Strobl, AUT 150 191 148 157 146 180 9725

Natalia Polakowska, POL 96 133 160 140 145 112 7866
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Girls Doubles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Sweden 2Lane: 13

Judith Friman 225

Hanna Engberg 217

442

England 2Lane: 14

Isabel Allen 285

Sophie Thompson 216

501

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Denmark 1Lane: 9

Mika Guldbäk 170

Megan Dicay 153

323

Netherlands 1Lane: 10

Denise Blankenzee 214

Beaudine Kriele 154

368

Final

Netherlands 1Lane: 11

Beaudine Kriele 231

Denise Blankenzee 203

434

England 2Lane: 12

Isabel Allen 259

Sophie Thompson 180

439
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Girls Doubles Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

Denmark 1 (Coach: Britt Bröndsted)

Megan Dicay

Mika Guldbäk

Sweden 2 (Coach: Diana Alfredsson)

Judith Friman

Hanna Engberg

Silver

Netherlands 1 (Coach: Peter van Zijp)

Beaudine Kriele

Denise Blankenzee

Gold

England 2 (Coach: Richard Lambkin)

Sophie Thompson

Isabel Allen
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Germany 11

Tim Lindacher 190 237 222 237 215 206 1307

Felix Huebner 178 219 269 257 178 247 1348

368 456 491 494 393 453 2655

Finland 12

Pyry Puharinen 235 206 208 236 214 221 1320

Jesse Ahokas 202 227 199 265 232 190 1315

437 433 407 501 446 411 2635

Belgium 13

Darren Pellegroms 195 173 221 244 216 257 1306

Clément Bernard 278 215 236 230 181 173 1313

473 388 457 474 397 430 2619

Sweden 14

Lukas Sevelin 192 254 214 180 237 246 1323

Oskar Wirefeldt 192 178 245 204 257 214 1290

384 432 459 384 494 460 2613

Germany 25

Sidney Schroschk 204 221 178 217 204 226 1250

Patrick Weichert 210 238 191 233 223 225 1320

414 459 369 450 427 451 2570

Norway 16

Jonas Dammen 169 197 211 259 203 210 1249

Georg Skryten 208 278 188 200 191 235 1300

377 475 399 459 394 445 2549

Finland 27

Onni Riikonen 215 222 213 259 161 230 1300

Lassi Aalto 226 219 148 223 200 224 1240

441 441 361 482 361 454 2540

Iceland 18

Agust Ingi Stefansson 148 203 222 248 213 153 1187

Steindor Mani Björnsson 191 245 210 234 238 212 1330

339 448 432 482 451 365 2517

Sweden 29

William Svensson 234 184 183 219 237 193 1250

Adam Hultgren 225 232 192 211 224 144 1228

459 416 375 430 461 337 2478

Denmark 110

Mathias Ankerdal 223 218 205 181 225 181 1233

Andreas Andreasen 230 190 221 196 206 193 1236

453 408 426 377 431 374 2469

Netherlands 111

Nick de Gelder 216 201 195 173 224 205 1214

Mike Bergmann 181 208 217 209 224 199 1238

397 409 412 382 448 404 2452

Slovenia 112

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic 261 176 168 208 237 247 1297

Zan Haramina 190 232 190 194 174 159 1139

451 408 358 402 411 406 2436
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Norway 213

Alexander Beck 212 180 171 197 215 237 1212

Jörgen Mathiesen 167 261 172 211 182 206 1199

379 441 343 408 397 443 2411

France 114

Hugo Bonnefoy 163 203 200 223 176 186 1151

Enzo Bergamino 226 189 176 230 221 215 1257

389 392 376 453 397 401 2408

Ukraine 115

Danil Pervukhin 187 186 173 216 211 165 1138

Oleksandr Nechypaiev 218 223 212 148 214 239 1254

405 409 385 364 425 404 2392

France 216

Enzo Franco 185 172 199 188 205 148 1097

Maxime Dubois 192 211 216 209 193 259 1280

377 383 415 397 398 407 2377

England 117

Oliver Spindley 203 143 195 245 205 229 1220

Robert Bowden 184 246 190 166 193 166 1145

387 389 385 411 398 395 2365

Ukraine 218

Mykola Sielin 194 225 222 224 174 205 1244

Yaroslav Pokutnii 257 185 149 187 130 171 1079

451 410 371 411 304 376 2323

Czech Republic 119

Filip Demuth 155 179 232 169 197 214 1146

Lukas Jelínek 179 192 227 194 212 153 1157

334 371 459 363 409 367 2303

Italy 220

Giorgio Gragnaniello 172 226 196 195 175 186 1150

Emanuele Camponesco 164 146 212 226 160 227 1135

336 372 408 421 335 413 2285

Malta 121

Edward Xuereb 188 175 232 191 200 211 1197

Miguel Xuereb 181 177 171 203 167 180 1079

369 352 403 394 367 391 2276

Denmark 222

Jonas Dons 174 177 145 177 231 179 1083

Marcus Christensen 199 199 215 147 205 212 1177

373 376 360 324 436 391 2260

Netherlands 223

Ronan van der Loo 169 209 175 177 221 172 1123

Brent de Ruiter 183 165 210 159 172 247 1136

352 374 385 336 393 419 2259

Scotland 224

Chris Thomson-Nairne 209 157 160 178 155 216 1075

Martyn Jones 198 223 178 224 203 155 1181

407 380 338 402 358 371 2256
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Czech Republic 225

Jan Triska 198 183 186 196 211 235 1209

Jakub Vlachovic 188 187 190 160 148 159 1032

386 370 376 356 359 394 2241

Belgium 226

Renz Philipsen 215 215 158 179 184 181 1132

Johnny Fleer 190 192 189 179 169 177 1096

405 407 347 358 353 358 2228

Iceland 227

Johann Arsæll Atlason 139 186 212 177 200 191 1105

Olafur Por Olafsson Hjaltalin 132 180 211 215 215 161 1114

271 366 423 392 415 352 2219

Russia 228

Maksim Landau 176 223 161 181 192 144 1077

Maksim Eremenko 159 164 266 184 171 196 1140

335 387 427 365 363 340 2217

Malta 229

Kurt Attard 184 141 229 181 208 163 1106

Matthew Magro 178 128 205 200 202 195 1108

362 269 434 381 410 358 2214

Scotland 130

Euan Coote 178 214 168 202 206 154 1122

Connor Parry 170 211 190 191 164 164 1090

348 425 358 393 370 318 2212

England 231

Josephus Van Vilsteren 156 173 161 130 192 160 972

Jay Goodwin 177 212 209 237 158 234 1227

333 385 370 367 350 394 2199

Russia 132

Andrey Badin 175 164 179 210 168 184 1080

Aleksei Sofinskii 147 135 194 224 201 204 1105

322 299 373 434 369 388 2185

Ireland 133

Lorcan Staines 197 183 211 215 140 166 1112

Sean Farren 174 143 190 172 171 197 1047

371 326 401 387 311 363 2159

Italy 134

Mario Del Gaudio 194 156 198 144 188 244 1124

Leonardo Zingales 156 170 183 156 170 178 1013

350 326 381 300 358 422 2137

Poland 135

Bartosz Sowinski 170 137 149 169 130 159 914

Alex Szczepaniak 215 145 212 179 234 205 1190

385 282 361 348 364 364 2104

Lithuania 136

Kipras Kriauciunas 175 156 148 104 181 175 939

Laurynas Narusis 209 182 139 205 222 201 1158

384 338 287 309 403 376 2097
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Romania 137

Jeno-Roland Suciu 177 189 201 181 148 121 1017

Cosmin-Marian Ilies 147 218 158 163 197 191 1074

324 407 359 344 345 312 2091

Romania 238

Cezar Constantin Feliu 149 173 183 210 146 156 1017

Alexandru-Valentin Grecu 169 137 214 188 138 202 1048

318 310 397 398 284 358 2065

Switzerland 139

Mika Gerla 166 176 140 172 159 168 981

Jonah Louvrier 174 189 187 155 167 155 1027

340 365 327 327 326 323 2008

Turkey 240

Mehmet Gökhan Bilgin 183 146 199 199 142 168 1037

Mustafa Kara 215 144 135 159 174 138 965

398 290 334 358 316 306 2002

Slovakia 241

David Barak 169 183 192 196 214 177 1131

Simon Hrusovsky 151 121 120 159 140 135 826

320 304 312 355 354 312 1957

Turkey 142

Mustafa Agah Isik 144 152 145 185 182 164 972

Tolga Can Gülec 173 144 146 167 160 144 934

317 296 291 352 342 308 1906

Slovakia 143

Daniel Janos 146 120 142 137 149 157 851

Timotej Kozík 182 191 146 160 173 117 969

328 311 288 297 322 274 1820

Extra Athletes
Marin Vedris, CRO 171 188 211 212 189 235 12061

Conor Fetherston, IRL 190 175 193 188 212 194 11522

Matteo Corazza, SMR 185 201 168 220 177 184 11353

Andrej Storozev, LTU 180 171 170 181 153 168 10234
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Boys Doubles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Germany 1Lane: 17

Felix Huebner 225

Tim Lindacher 170

395

Sweden 1Lane: 18

Lukas Sevelin 220

Oskar Wirefeldt 213

433

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Finland 1Lane: 21

Jesse Ahokas 221

Pyry Puharinen 200

421

Belgium 1Lane: 22

Clément Bernard 210

Darren Pellegroms 153

363

Final

Finland 1Lane: 19

Pyry Puharinen 239

Jesse Ahokas 235

474

Sweden 1Lane: 20

Oskar Wirefeldt 249

Lukas Sevelin 209

458
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Boys Doubles Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

Belgium 1 (Coach: Melissa Vallons)

Clément Bernard

Darren Pellegroms

Germany 1 (Coach: Thomas Radke)

Felix Huebner

Tim Lindacher

Silver

Sweden 1 (Coach: Peter Ljung)

Lukas Sevelin

Oskar Wirefeldt

Gold

Finland 1 (Coach: Sami Konsteri)

Pyry Puharinen

Jesse Ahokas
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Girls Team

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Denmark1

Mika Guldbäk 245 201 196 238 246 192 1318

Cecilie Dam 177 266 227 190 206 197 1263

Megan Dicay 209 201 182 237 166 203 1198

Line B. Christiansen 216 160 159 201 195 208 1139

847 828 764 866 813 800 4918

England2

Elyse Giddens 226 206 220 244 233 156 1285

Sophie Thompson 214 235 163 223 223 208 1266

Lucy Williams 201 191 172 201 205 212 1182

Isabel Allen 168 169 167 175 192 189 1060

809 801 722 843 853 765 4793

Sweden3

Hanna Engberg 235 244 218 216 226 131 1270

Judith Friman 198 206 203 169 189 233 1198

Emma Lejman 197 239 191 225 149 154 1155

Ellen Ekholm 150 181 186 199 191 162 1069

780 870 798 809 755 680 4692

Czech Republic4

Zuzana Uhlírova 179 202 196 206 217 232 1232

Anna Petakova 204 188 219 209 204 202 1226

Marketa Vojtechova 187 172 162 168 224 196 1109

Eliska Krummerova 152 207 195 164 193 195 1106

722 769 772 747 838 825 4673

Russia5

Maria Koshel 200 223 201 193 225 184 1226

Polina Shutova 257 193 182 184 173 182 1171

Maria Belinskaya 156 177 211 192 207 184 1127

Daria Nedoseeva 178 193 175 160 203 204 1113

791 786 769 729 808 754 4637

Germany6

Franziska Czech 183 194 202 193 192 213 1177

Florentine Weibrich 193 198 223 179 147 192 1132

Marissa Meyer 231 232 148 168 182 155 1116

Pia von Gierszewski 180 194 214 140 174 208 1110

787 818 787 680 695 768 4535

Netherlands7

Denise Blankenzee 156 156 192 219 204 214 1141

Beaudine Kriele 180 138 204 194 213 205 1134

Bianca Brommer 200 171 185 161 193 194 1104

Anique van Ewijck 178 204 166 143 171 152 1014

714 669 747 717 781 765 4393

Finland8

Mila Nevalainen 187 213 211 183 235 171 1200

Peppi Konsteri 209 149 198 236 182 183 1157

Marjaana Hytönen 155 213 214 141 167 159 1049

Elice Piksilä 134 158 175 177 147 129 920

685 733 798 737 731 642 4326
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Girls Team

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Ukraine9

Mariia Kucherenko 186 211 211 157 224 183 1172

Daria Niechetova 174 148 208 181 181 174 1066

Sofiia Druchyna 129 183 158 170 166 161 967

Oleksandra Bezridna 160 156 152 139 146 152 905

649 698 729 647 717 670 4110

Switzerland10

Annina Gerla 209 172 168 179 189 159 1076

Myriel Maurer 161 189 169 187 189 145 1040

Livia Habersaat 181 130 191 154 176 171 1003

Stefanie Zeberli 183 119 114 145 115 136 812

734 610 642 665 669 611 3931

Iceland11

Gudbjörg Harpa Sigurdardottir 171 185 163 164 161 148 992

Elva Ros Hannesdottir 157 172 167 153 148 163 960

Helga Osk Freysdottir 159 177 166 135 180 134 951

Malfridur Jona Freysdottir 133 172 178 142 164 123 912

620 706 674 594 653 568 3815

Turkey12

Öykü Danisik 139 175 198 142 156 201 1011

Ayda Acar 161 149 146 133 205 155 949

Fatma Cise Kayiran 148 162 167 135 177 142 931

Serife Songül 154 178 140 137 117 134 860

602 664 651 547 655 632 3751

Extra Athletes

Jaqueline Witura, AUT 218 171 181 182 232 247 12311

Sara Xuereb, MLT 175 236 183 201 203 191 11892

Alja Bergauer, SLO 182 190 209 181 188 232 11823

Shinya Haest, BEL 213 181 178 227 163 185 11474

Sofia Hultstedt, NOR 225 140 215 193 190 180 11435

Raquel Xuereb, MLT 173 182 195 222 179 176 11276

Andrea Kvernhuslökken, NOR 179 154 187 200 176 193 10897

Eva Krafogel, SLO 186 140 171 253 192 140 10828

Dora Soos, ROU 164 169 143 216 215 169 10769

Erin Pellegroms, BEL 153 180 201 191 172 163 106010

Nora Kjellaas, NOR 147 152 204 137 200 196 103611

Szilvia Horváth, HUN 167 199 164 170 165 171 103612

Michelle Übelher, AUT 177 178 148 156 179 172 101013

Angelina Strobl, AUT 186 155 132 209 176 140 99814

Egle Daunoraite, LTU 180 210 146 142 160 152 99015

Chloe Colton, IRL 150 165 130 204 183 157 98916

Aoife Lawlor, IRL 142 137 158 193 139 168 93717

Natalia Polakowska, POL 177 121 135 120 116 126 79518
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Girls Team Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Czech RepublicLane: 14

Marketa Vojtechova 158

Eliska Krummerova 186

Zuzana Uhlírova 238

Anna Petakova 186

768

DenmarkLane: 13

Cecilie Dam 191

Line B. Christiansen 161

Megan Dicay 191

Mika Guldbäk 172

715

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

EnglandLane: 9

Sophie Thompson 255

Lucy Williams 234

Elyse Giddens 190

Isabel Allen 165

844

SwedenLane: 10

Ellen Ekholm 190

Emma Lejman 170

Judith Friman 224

Hanna Engberg 222

806

Final

EnglandLane: 11

Sophie Thompson 193

Lucy Williams 180

Elyse Giddens 181

Isabel Allen 182

736

Czech RepublicLane: 12

Marketa Vojtechova 204

Eliska Krummerova 188

Zuzana Uhlírova 155

Anna Petakova 169

716
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Girls Team Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

Denmark (Coach: Britt Bröndsted)

Cecilie Dam
Mika Guldbäk
Megan Dicay
Line B. Christiansen

Sweden (Coach: Diana Alfredsson)

Hanna Engberg
Emma Lejman
Ellen Ekholm
Judith Friman

Silver

Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spacil)

Anna Petakova
Eliska Krummerova
Zuzana Uhlírova
Marketa Vojtechova

Gold

England (Coach: Richard Lambkin)

Elyse Giddens
Sophie Thompson
Lucy Williams
Isabel Allen
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Sweden1

Adam Hultgren 225 232 263 268 186 194 1368

Oskar Wirefeldt 198 243 231 237 194 257 1360

William Svensson 197 276 241 221 204 215 1354

Lukas Sevelin 176 197 211 216 191 216 1207

796 948 946 942 775 882 5289

Norway2

Georg Skryten 213 255 233 244 202 199 1346

Alexander Beck 214 256 258 202 190 200 1320

Jonas Dammen 215 192 217 235 179 266 1304

Jörgen Mathiesen 212 172 234 234 204 216 1272

854 875 942 915 775 881 5242

Denmark3

Mathias Ankerdal 269 223 245 199 202 248 1386

Marcus Christensen 221 265 175 234 199 244 1338

Andreas Andreasen 232 221 184 226 176 258 1297

Jonas Dons 169 213 207 223 185 195 1192

891 922 811 882 762 945 5213

Netherlands4

Brent de Ruiter 196 238 228 211 216 226 1315

Mike Bergmann 188 225 195 249 216 227 1300

Ronan van der Loo 209 245 222 172 237 191 1276

Nick de Gelder 180 275 220 140 200 178 1193

773 983 865 772 869 822 5084

France5

Hugo Bonnefoy 196 204 246 223 245 236 1350

Enzo Franco 245 253 200 225 212 192 1327

Maxime Dubois 179 247 161 212 216 247 1262

Enzo Bergamino 225 180 141 137 220 221 1124

845 884 748 797 893 896 5063

Finland6

Lassi Aalto 224 256 224 183 245 213 1345

Onni Riikonen 200 183 226 258 214 214 1295

Pyry Puharinen 191 245 202 200 236 191 1265

Jesse Ahokas 192 177 153 156 176 198 1052

807 861 805 797 871 816 4957

Germany7

Patrick Weichert 192 269 258 215 232 194 1360

Sidney Schroschk 188 232 181 249 179 226 1255

Felix Huebner 203 212 194 162 223 220 1214

Tim Lindacher 196 213 203 160 212 141 1125

779 926 836 786 846 781 4954

Ukraine8

Oleksandr Nechypaiev 203 253 268 249 220 188 1381

Mykola Sielin 183 207 194 206 244 215 1249

Danil Pervukhin 206 204 191 191 225 160 1177

Yaroslav Pokutnii 146 179 220 159 208 126 1038

738 843 873 805 897 689 4845
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Belgium9

Renz Philipsen 256 198 201 268 168 177 1268

Darren Pellegroms 185 167 212 223 194 235 1216

Johnny Fleer 224 159 170 233 168 189 1143

Clément Bernard 225 190 158 212 193 164 1142

890 714 741 936 723 765 4769

Russia10

Maksim Eremenko 193 213 234 186 191 205 1222

Maksim Landau 152 162 234 266 180 210 1204

Andrey Badin 176 217 186 231 168 218 1196

Aleksei Sofinskii 225 162 209 194 151 204 1145

746 754 863 877 690 837 4767

England11

Oliver Spindley 157 205 214 227 247 204 1254

Jay Goodwin 170 232 231 174 255 177 1239

Josephus Van Vilsteren 197 131 140 184 180 191 1023

Robert Bowden 138 194 179 213 146 145 1015

662 762 764 798 828 717 4531

Italy12

Giorgio Gragnaniello 181 225 168 159 266 245 1244

Emanuele Camponesco 192 188 186 184 171 225 1146

Mario Del Gaudio 220 157 141 236 159 204 1117

Leonardo Zingales 141 179 183 194 153 170 1020

734 749 678 773 749 844 4527

Iceland13

Johann Arsæll Atlason 221 195 211 214 182 242 1265

Steindor Mani Björnsson 216 156 191 194 187 182 1126

Olafur Por Olafsson Hjaltalin 188 129 204 203 177 206 1107

Agust Ingi Stefansson 169 152 152 179 205 171 1028

794 632 758 790 751 801 4526

Scotland14

Martyn Jones 224 222 200 168 199 171 1184

Euan Coote 210 181 146 200 184 199 1120

Connor Parry 144 206 181 188 192 202 1113

Chris Thomson-Nairne 186 175 183 178 198 152 1072

764 784 710 734 773 724 4489

Czech Republic15

Lukas Jelínek 171 181 194 224 213 180 1163

Jakub Vlachovic 178 173 204 194 170 238 1157

Filip Demuth 155 164 221 193 173 180 1086

Jan Triska 169 199 188 168 170 182 1076

673 717 807 779 726 780 4482

Malta16

Edward Xuereb 183 181 165 196 239 194 1158

Matthew Magro 161 178 243 178 191 193 1144

Miguel Xuereb 169 187 195 176 178 170 1075

Kurt Attard 154 144 159 212 190 166 1025

667 690 762 762 798 723 4402
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Romania17

Cezar Constantin Feliu 164 203 194 213 165 216 1155

Jeno-Roland Suciu 200 157 149 217 224 171 1118

Cosmin-Marian Ilies 137 181 159 187 219 179 1062

Alexandru-Valentin Grecu 149 183 155 175 199 166 1027

650 724 657 792 807 732 4362

Turkey18

Mustafa Kara 172 191 184 181 158 189 1075

Tolga Can Gülec 182 165 187 173 207 160 1074

Mehmet Gökhan Bilgin 220 206 128 144 185 176 1059

Mustafa Agah Isik 158 180 168 190 161 169 1026

732 742 667 688 711 694 4234

Slovakia19

David Barak 201 198 185 190 125 127 1026

Timotej Kozík 130 180 199 169 146 139 963

Simon Hrusovsky 160 159 145 144 170 158 936

Daniel Janos 125 150 131 153 184 152 895

616 687 660 656 625 576 3820

Extra Athletes

Laurynas Narusis, LTU 192 194 171 206 210 213 11861

Marin Vedris, CRO 194 214 180 163 201 209 11612

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic, SLO 231 171 204 199 177 165 11473

Kipras Kriauciunas, LTU 207 167 213 203 180 171 11414

Mika Gerla, SUI 169 134 246 202 166 179 10965

Conor Fetherston, IRL 170 157 187 198 181 189 10826

Sean Farren, IRL 196 146 180 177 174 201 10747

Alex Szczepaniak, POL 170 192 235 151 118 199 10658

Matteo Corazza, SMR 128 180 168 216 192 155 10399

Bartosz Sowinski, POL 125 204 196 192 135 158 101010

Andrej Storozev, LTU 157 190 144 153 167 158 96911

Jonah Louvrier, SUI 171 159 149 178 135 164 95612

Lorcan Staines, IRL 154 132 153 160 170 180 94913

Zan Haramina, SLO 151 133 177 154 168 137 92014
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Boys Team Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

SwedenLane: 21

Lukas Sevelin 247

Adam Hultgren 218

Oskar Wirefeldt 237

William Svensson 226

928

NetherlandsLane: 22

Brent de Ruiter 203

Ronan van der Loo 168

Nick de Gelder 210

Mike Bergmann 226

807

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

NorwayLane: 17

Georg Skryten 244

Jörgen Mathiesen 216

Alexander Beck 228

Jonas Dammen 230

918

DenmarkLane: 18

Marcus Christensen 247

Jonas Dons 216

Andreas Andreasen 213

Mathias Ankerdal 182

858

Final

SwedenLane: 20

Lukas Sevelin 227

Adam Hultgren 208

Oskar Wirefeldt 268

William Svensson 247

950

NorwayLane: 19

Georg Skryten 219

Jörgen Mathiesen 203

Alexander Beck 225

Jonas Dammen 210

857
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Boys Team Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

Denmark (Coach: Martin Wozny)

Andreas Andreasen
Mathias Ankerdal
Marcus Christensen
Jonas Dons

Netherlands (Coach: Jord van Weeren)

Nick de Gelder
Mike Bergmann
Brent de Ruiter
Ronan van der Loo

Silver

Norway (Coach: Peter Engström)

Alexander Beck
Georg Skryten
Jörgen Mathiesen
Jonas Dammen

Gold

Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung)

Adam Hultgren
William Svensson
Oskar Wirefeldt
Lukas Sevelin
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Girls Singles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

Jaqueline Witura, Austria 235 232 236 223 211 265 14021

Cecilie Dam, Denmark 219 212 213 238 184 258 13242

Sophie Thompson, England 252 249 214 195 208 195 13133

Hanna Engberg, Sweden 215 243 204 182 212 222 12784

Peppi Konsteri, Finland 226 179 214 226 169 236 12505

Beaudine Kriele, Netherlands 202 221 204 202 209 193 12316

Anna Petakova, Czech Republic 214 203 211 177 195 230 12307

Zuzana Uhlírova, Czech Republic 226 222 199 183 176 222 12288

Mika Guldbäk, Denmark 217 181 226 230 174 200 12289

Judith Friman, Sweden 190 253 180 205 227 169 122410

Shinya Haest, Belgium 182 213 196 215 199 189 119411

Bianca Brommer, Netherlands 206 194 174 225 201 189 118912

Nora Kjellaas, Norway 175 204 161 225 214 200 117913

Isabel Allen, England 215 172 167 215 225 182 117614

Marketa Vojtechova, Czech Republic 180 204 219 190 177 193 116315

Line B. Christiansen, Denmark 198 254 167 158 214 172 116316

Ellen Ekholm, Sweden 215 173 165 195 192 213 115317

Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands 194 195 190 211 179 181 115018

Polina Shutova, Russia 158 204 205 168 180 212 112719

Elyse Giddens, England 191 201 188 217 181 146 112420

Raquel Xuereb, Malta 192 174 198 147 221 188 112021

Megan Dicay, Denmark 184 205 181 165 236 142 111322

Annina Gerla, Switzerland 151 190 179 241 154 197 111223

Daria Nedoseeva, Russia 167 187 192 190 193 183 111224

Maria Koshel, Russia 212 156 195 224 158 165 111025

Anique van Ewijck, Netherlands 192 136 190 186 202 203 110926

Mariia Kucherenko, Ukraine 197 166 159 219 166 200 110727

Mila Nevalainen, Finland 207 247 152 165 148 184 110328

Franziska Czech, Germany 146 223 224 170 180 159 110229

Sofiia Druchyna, Ukraine 171 188 147 210 195 189 110030

Emma Lejman, Sweden 192 249 140 171 178 159 108931

Pia von Gierszewski, Germany 190 186 147 192 173 200 108832

Sara Xuereb, Malta 189 181 172 197 145 196 108033

Erin Pellegroms, Belgium 170 151 168 150 278 163 108034

Sofia Hultstedt, Norway 169 190 141 211 150 216 107735

Livia Habersaat, Switzerland 166 182 195 174 196 159 107236

Maria Belinskaya, Russia 138 172 187 203 207 161 106837

Dora Soos, Romania 159 230 165 175 164 171 106438

Michelle Übelher, Austria 165 159 194 161 175 192 104639

Lucy Williams, England 162 208 143 193 181 156 104340

Florentine Weibrich, Germany 176 204 157 158 211 133 103941

Oleksandra Bezridna, Ukraine 155 167 170 200 161 182 103542

Daria Niechetova, Ukraine 216 139 187 172 171 150 103543

Marjaana Hytönen, Finland 175 153 208 126 186 186 103444

Eva Krafogel, Slovenia 157 167 172 182 161 192 103145

Marissa Meyer, Germany 189 135 188 169 168 180 102946

Öykü Danisik, Turkey 168 200 146 169 160 170 101347

Fatma Cise Kayiran, Turkey 143 166 161 167 184 190 101148
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Girls Singles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

Alja Bergauer, Slovenia 176 182 174 159 157 162 101049

Elice Piksilä, Finland 172 185 150 179 139 182 100750

Eliska Krummerova, Czech Republic 157 161 183 187 143 175 100651

Elva Ros Hannesdottir, Iceland 148 144 192 154 167 192 99752

Egle Daunoraite, Lithuania 143 156 159 155 198 184 99553

Myriel Maurer, Switzerland 161 168 146 157 174 188 99454

Chloe Colton, Ireland 155 148 191 168 183 148 99355

Szilvia Horváth, Hungary 126 181 180 183 150 157 97756

Andrea Kvernhuslökken, Norway 161 168 136 147 188 173 97357

Angelina Strobl, Austria 127 207 170 166 157 127 95458

Malfridur Jona Freysdottir, Iceland 132 145 131 182 171 183 94459

Aoife Lawlor, Ireland 179 153 148 146 135 170 93160

Serife Songül, Turkey 137 166 158 157 148 157 92361

Stefanie Zeberli, Switzerland 191 135 152 155 124 154 91162

Natalia Polakowska, Poland 147 146 179 129 170 123 89463

Helga Osk Freysdottir, Iceland 179 147 138 165 122 139 89064

Gudbjörg Harpa Sigurdardottir, Iceland 174 164 133 116 144 147 87865

Ayda Acar, Turkey 124 147 155 128 156 136 84666
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Girls Singles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Hanna Engberg, Sweden 210

Coach: Diana Alfredsson

Lane: 14

Jaqueline Witura, Austria 147

Coach: Benjamin Kubalek

Lane: 13

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Sophie Thompson, England 215

Coach: Richard Lambkin

Lane: 10

Cecilie Dam, Denmark 192

Coach: Britt Bröndsted

Lane: 9

Final

Hanna Engberg, Sweden 211

Coach: Diana Alfredsson

Lane: 12

Sophie Thompson, England 180

Coach: Richard Lambkin

Lane: 11
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Girls Singles Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

Jaqueline Witura, Austria (Coach: Benjamin Kubalek)

Cecilie Dam, Denmark (Coach: Britt Bröndsted)

Silver

Sophie Thompson, England (Coach: Richard Lambkin)

Gold

Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: Diana Alfredsson)
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Boys Singles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

William Svensson, Sweden 232 265 245 236 225 245 14481

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic, Slovenia 238 185 229 289 252 248 14412

Maxime Dubois, France 278 214 247 227 234 237 14373

Georg Skryten, Norway 226 224 226 253 235 269 14334

Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands 193 268 236 235 279 184 13955

Mike Bergmann, Netherlands 236 254 207 268 235 192 13926

Danil Pervukhin, Ukraine 238 224 193 224 245 235 13597

Oleksandr Nechypaiev, Ukraine 190 195 237 300 255 163 13408

Lukas Sevelin, Sweden 204 245 246 210 167 255 13279

Sidney Schroschk, Germany 239 248 211 186 247 178 130910

Lassi Aalto, Finland 226 190 234 199 189 266 130411

Josephus Van Vilsteren, England 182 201 218 247 182 262 129212

Mario Del Gaudio, Italy 221 217 212 225 224 193 129213

Oliver Spindley, England 158 212 229 214 222 256 129114

Johann Arsæll Atlason, Iceland 298 196 211 189 219 174 128715

Oskar Wirefeldt, Sweden 234 220 237 195 222 173 128116

Mathias Ankerdal, Denmark 190 244 198 193 268 187 128017

Pyry Puharinen, Finland 207 225 222 206 184 225 126918

Ronan van der Loo, Netherlands 217 191 213 215 204 222 126219

Felix Huebner, Germany 150 223 243 204 224 215 125920

Jesse Ahokas, Finland 214 188 206 233 227 182 125021

Adam Hultgren, Sweden 203 188 245 200 169 236 124122

Jay Goodwin, England 199 169 248 162 214 248 124023

Tim Lindacher, Germany 223 247 254 176 167 168 123524

Jonas Dons, Denmark 177 244 193 212 246 163 123525

Edward Xuereb, Malta 210 177 181 199 212 255 123426

Jonas Dammen, Norway 192 192 255 193 190 211 123327

Maksim Eremenko, Russia 188 216 207 187 266 166 123028

Mykola Sielin, Ukraine 203 149 265 231 146 235 122929

Alexander Beck, Norway 268 196 163 202 183 214 122630

Marcus Christensen, Denmark 207 178 186 234 225 194 122431

Laurynas Narusis, Lithuania 179 247 199 199 200 183 120732

Renz Philipsen, Belgium 199 231 171 244 183 178 120633

Lukas Jelínek, Czech Republic 198 171 213 171 211 236 120034

Robert Bowden, England 188 208 158 194 213 235 119635

Maksim Landau, Russia 206 236 181 184 175 212 119436

Steindor Mani Björnsson, Iceland 174 155 244 203 199 215 119037

Jan Triska, Czech Republic 202 171 201 193 174 235 117638

Hugo Bonnefoy, France 178 179 191 204 232 190 117439

Nick de Gelder, Netherlands 202 163 216 201 201 190 117340

Andrey Badin, Russia 159 194 193 228 190 208 117241

Agust Ingi Stefansson, Iceland 232 195 174 187 183 192 116342

Martyn Jones, Scotland 162 212 206 166 242 173 116143

Giorgio Gragnaniello, Italy 229 198 177 241 156 158 115944

Clément Bernard, Belgium 204 139 204 236 204 169 115645

Jörgen Mathiesen, Norway 206 193 190 216 208 141 115446

Enzo Bergamino, France 215 187 157 195 211 184 114947

Onni Riikonen, Finland 187 215 180 162 231 170 114548
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Boys Singles

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

Darren Pellegroms, Belgium 177 186 245 171 196 165 114049

Jonah Louvrier, Switzerland 162 174 200 201 200 202 113950

Andreas Andreasen, Denmark 252 167 218 187 145 167 113651

Jakub Vlachovic, Czech Republic 163 194 216 216 165 181 113552

Matthew Magro, Malta 173 232 202 178 161 187 113353

Filip Demuth, Czech Republic 204 178 223 169 148 206 112854

Cosmin-Marian Ilies, Romania 162 208 182 180 153 241 112655

Chris Thomson-Nairne, Scotland 146 190 188 212 215 172 112356

Patrick Weichert, Germany 184 169 187 220 181 175 111657

Olafur Por Olafsson Hjaltalin, Iceland 193 221 191 200 148 153 110658

Johnny Fleer, Belgium 190 172 135 191 178 236 110259

Emanuele Camponesco, Italy 179 232 156 168 171 194 110060

Marin Vedris, Croatia 176 182 162 217 159 203 109961

Enzo Franco, France 165 179 214 181 189 170 109862

Alexandru-Valentin Grecu, Romania 160 224 138 163 222 188 109563

Mustafa Kara, Turkey 135 201 181 182 195 193 108764

Miguel Xuereb, Malta 189 169 181 181 203 164 108765

Yaroslav Pokutnii, Ukraine 168 238 169 161 180 170 108666

Alex Szczepaniak, Poland 191 154 176 209 153 201 108467

Connor Parry, Scotland 235 147 185 190 144 182 108368

Bartosz Sowinski, Poland 184 185 208 170 181 150 107869

Mustafa Agah Isik, Turkey 165 180 168 169 212 176 107070

Euan Coote, Scotland 200 162 158 166 182 189 105771

Mika Gerla, Switzerland 137 180 193 180 176 188 105472

Kurt Attard, Malta 178 165 181 168 191 154 103773

David Barak, Slovakia 167 142 122 222 169 214 103674

Aleksei Sofinskii, Russia 138 156 180 181 213 166 103475

Leonardo Zingales, Italy 170 129 175 177 215 162 102876

Cezar Constantin Feliu, Romania 175 143 232 170 151 152 102377

Lorcan Staines, Ireland 173 175 174 152 199 149 102278

Tolga Can Gülec, Turkey 112 163 214 159 170 202 102079

Conor Fetherston, Ireland 176 149 154 226 148 156 100980

Sean Farren, Ireland 132 166 150 158 190 201 99781

Andrej Storozev, Lithuania 176 134 184 177 160 155 98682

Kipras Kriauciunas, Lithuania 178 169 156 170 155 157 98583

Matteo Corazza, San Marino 178 152 176 170 124 174 97484

Mehmet Gökhan Bilgin, Turkey 155 171 178 159 170 130 96385

Jeno-Roland Suciu, Romania 156 147 153 165 177 160 95886

Zan Haramina, Slovenia 146 178 147 142 192 138 94387

Timotej Kozík, Slovakia 117 165 187 161 138 161 92988

Simon Hrusovsky, Slovakia 161 150 148 165 141 157 92289

Daniel Janos, Slovakia 121 120 126 148 127 114 75690

ETBF Championship v2.93.001 - © 2009-2018 KTA - www.ktadata.com



Boys Singles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

William Svensson, Sweden 239

Coach: Peter Ljung

Lane: 17

Georg Skryten, Norway 237

Coach: Peter Engström

Lane: 18

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic, Slovenia 199

Coach: Robert Godnic

Lane: 21

Maxime Dubois, France 176

Coach: Guy Seillan

Lane: 22

Final

William Svensson, Sweden 254

Coach: Peter Ljung

Lane: 20

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic, Slovenia 247

Coach: Robert Godnic

Lane: 19
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Boys Singles Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

Georg Skryten, Norway (Coach: Peter Engström)

Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Guy Seillan)

Silver

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic, Slovenia (Coach: Robert Godnic)

Gold

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung)
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TotalPos Name

Girls All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Doubles Team Singles Tie

Jaqueline Witura 1231 1402 39531 Austria 1320

Mika Guldbäk 1318 1228 38632 Denmark 1317

Hanna Engberg 1270 1278 38483 Sweden 1300

Sophie Thompson 1266 1313 37914 England 1212

Cecilie Dam 1263 1324 36625 Denmark 1075

Judith Friman 1198 1224 36476 Sweden 1225

Denise Blankenzee 1141 1150 35827 Netherlands 1291

Elyse Giddens 1285 1124 35648 England 1155

Peppi Konsteri 1157 1250 35469 Finland 1139

Bianca Brommer 1104 1189 353310 Netherlands 1240

Shinya Haest 1147 1194 353011 Belgium 1189

Sara Xuereb 1189 1080 350612 Malta 1237

Maria Koshel 1226 1110 349813 Russia 1162

Beaudine Kriele 1134 1231 347914 Netherlands 1114

Megan Dicay 1198 1113 347315 Denmark 1162

Mila Nevalainen 1200 1103 347116 Finland 1168

Anna Petakova 1226 1230 345017 Czech Republic 994

Franziska Czech 1177 1102 344218 Germany 1163

Polina Shutova 1171 1127 342819 Russia 1130

Zuzana Uhlírova 1232 1228 342520 Czech Republic 965

Line B. Christiansen 1139 1163 340421 Denmark 1102

Isabel Allen 1060 1176 339522 England 1159

Emma Lejman 1155 1089 339523 Sweden 1151

Raquel Xuereb 1127 1120 338124 Malta 1134

Daria Nedoseeva 1113 1112 337725 Russia 1152

Marketa Vojtechova 1109 1163 337426 Czech Republic 1102

Sofia Hultstedt 1143 1077 337327 Norway 1153

Mariia Kucherenko 1172 1107 337128 Ukraine 1092

Ellen Ekholm 1069 1153 336829 Sweden 1146

Lucy Williams 1182 1043 335330 England 1128

Nora Kjellaas 1036 1179 333331 Norway 1118

Marissa Meyer 1116 1029 331832 Germany 1173

Pia von Gierszewski 1110 1088 328333 Germany 1085

Alja Bergauer 1182 1010 327934 Slovenia 1087

Daria Niechetova 1066 1035 327735 Ukraine 1176

Anique van Ewijck 1014 1109 320336 Netherlands 1080

Marjaana Hytönen 1049 1034 318237 Finland 1099

Maria Belinskaya 1127 1068 317738 Russia 982

Florentine Weibrich 1132 1039 316639 Germany 995

Chloe Colton 989 993 315840 Ireland 1176

Livia Habersaat 1003 1072 315441 Switzerland 1079

Annina Gerla 1076 1112 313742 Switzerland 949

Eliska Krummerova 1106 1006 312343 Czech Republic 1011

Dora Soos 1076 1064 311944 Romania 979

Szilvia Horváth 1036 977 311745 Hungary 1104

Eva Krafogel 1082 1031 309946 Slovenia 986

Erin Pellegroms 1060 1080 309747 Belgium 957

Sofiia Druchyna 967 1100 309448 Ukraine 1027
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TotalPos Name

Girls All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Doubles Team Singles Tie

Andrea Kvernhuslökken 1089 973 309049 Norway 1028

Myriel Maurer 1040 994 308250 Switzerland 1048

Michelle Übelher 1010 1046 304251 Austria 986

Öykü Danisik 1011 1013 300552 Turkey 981

Oleksandra Bezridna 905 1035 300353 Ukraine 1063

Elva Ros Hannesdottir 960 997 297654 Iceland 1019

Egle Daunoraite 990 995 297655 Lithuania 991

Angelina Strobl 998 954 292456 Austria 972

Elice Piksilä 920 1007 290657 Finland 979

Gudbjörg Harpa Sigurdar 992 878 288358 Iceland 1013

Aoife Lawlor 937 931 285959 Ireland 991

Fatma Cise Kayiran 931 1011 282960 Turkey 887

Helga Osk Freysdottir 951 890 281761 Iceland 976

Malfridur Jona Freysdotti 912 944 272262 Iceland 866

Ayda Acar 949 846 269063 Turkey 895

Serife Songül 860 923 268764 Turkey 904

Natalia Polakowska 795 894 247565 Poland 786

Stefanie Zeberli 812 911 246766 Switzerland 744
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Girls All Event Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: Diana Alfredsson)

Silver

Mika Guldbäk, Denmark (Coach: Britt Bröndsted)

Gold

Jaqueline Witura, Austria (Coach: Benjamin Kubalek)
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TotalPos Name

Boys All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Doubles Team Singles Tie

Georg Skryten 1346 1433 40791 Norway 1300

William Svensson 1354 1448 40522 Sweden 1250

Maxime Dubois 1262 1437 39793 France 1280

Oleksandr Nechypaiev 1381 1340 39754 Ukraine 1254

Oskar Wirefeldt 1360 1281 39315 Sweden 1290

Mike Bergmann 1300 1392 39306 Netherlands 1238

Mathias Ankerdal 1386 1280 38997 Denmark 1233

Lassi Aalto 1345 1304 38898 Finland 1240

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovi 1147 1441 38859 Slovenia 1297

Lukas Sevelin 1207 1327 385710 Sweden 1323

Pyry Puharinen 1265 1269 385411 Finland 1320

Brent de Ruiter 1315 1395 384612 Netherlands 1136

Adam Hultgren 1368 1241 383713 Sweden 1228

Felix Huebner 1214 1259 382114 Germany 1348

Sidney Schroschk 1255 1309 381415 Germany 1250

Patrick Weichert 1360 1116 379616 Germany 1320

Jonas Dammen 1304 1233 378617 Norway 1249

Oliver Spindley 1254 1291 376518 England 1220

Alexander Beck 1320 1226 375819 Norway 1212

Onni Riikonen 1295 1145 374020 Finland 1300

Marcus Christensen 1338 1224 373921 Denmark 1177

Mykola Sielin 1249 1229 372222 Ukraine 1244

Jay Goodwin 1239 1240 370623 England 1227

Hugo Bonnefoy 1350 1174 367524 France 1151

Danil Pervukhin 1177 1359 367425 Ukraine 1138

Andreas Andreasen 1297 1136 366926 Denmark 1236

Tim Lindacher 1125 1235 366727 Germany 1307

Darren Pellegroms 1216 1140 366228 Belgium 1306

Ronan van der Loo 1276 1262 366129 Netherlands 1123

Johann Arsæll Atlason 1265 1287 365730 Iceland 1105

Steindor Mani Björnsson 1126 1190 364631 Iceland 1330

Jörgen Mathiesen 1272 1154 362532 Norway 1199

Jesse Ahokas 1052 1250 361733 Finland 1315

Clément Bernard 1142 1156 361134 Belgium 1313

Renz Philipsen 1268 1206 360635 Belgium 1132

Maksim Eremenko 1222 1230 359236 Russia 1140

Edward Xuereb 1158 1234 358937 Malta 1197

Nick de Gelder 1193 1173 358038 Netherlands 1214

Giorgio Gragnaniello 1244 1159 355339 Italy 1150

Laurynas Narusis 1186 1207 355140 Lithuania 1158

Mario Del Gaudio 1117 1292 353341 Italy 1124

Enzo Bergamino 1124 1149 353042 France 1257

Martyn Jones 1184 1161 352643 Scotland 1181

Enzo Franco 1327 1098 352244 France 1097

Lukas Jelínek 1163 1200 352045 Czech Republic 1157

Jonas Dons 1192 1235 351046 Denmark 1083

Maksim Landau 1204 1194 347547 Russia 1077

Marin Vedris 1161 1099 346648 Croatia 1206
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TotalPos Name

Boys All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Doubles Team Singles Tie

Jan Triska 1076 1176 346149 Czech Republic 1209

Andrey Badin 1196 1172 344850 Russia 1080

Matthew Magro 1144 1133 338551 Malta 1108

Emanuele Camponesco 1146 1100 338152 Italy 1135

Agust Ingi Stefansson 1028 1163 337853 Iceland 1187

Filip Demuth 1086 1128 336054 Czech Republic 1146

Robert Bowden 1015 1196 335655 England 1145

Johnny Fleer 1143 1102 334156 Belgium 1096

Alex Szczepaniak 1065 1084 333957 Poland 1190

Olafur Por Olafsson Hjalt 1107 1106 332758 Iceland 1114

Jakub Vlachovic 1157 1135 332459 Czech Republic 1032

Euan Coote 1120 1057 329960 Scotland 1122

Josephus Van Vilsteren 1023 1292 328761 England 972

Connor Parry 1113 1083 328662 Scotland 1090

Aleksei Sofinskii 1145 1034 328463 Russia 1105

Chris Thomson-Nairne 1072 1123 327064 Scotland 1075

Cosmin-Marian Ilies 1062 1126 326265 Romania 1074

Conor Fetherston 1082 1009 324366 Ireland 1152

Miguel Xuereb 1075 1087 324167 Malta 1079

Yaroslav Pokutnii 1038 1086 320368 Ukraine 1079

Cezar Constantin Feliu 1155 1023 319569 Romania 1017

David Barak 1026 1036 319370 Slovakia 1131

Alexandru-Valentin Grec 1027 1095 317071 Romania 1048

Kurt Attard 1025 1037 316872 Malta 1106

Matteo Corazza 1039 974 314873 San Marino 1135

Mika Gerla 1096 1054 313174 Switzerland 981

Mustafa Kara 1075 1087 312775 Turkey 965

Jonah Louvrier 956 1139 312276 Switzerland 1027

Sean Farren 1074 997 311877 Ireland 1047

Jeno-Roland Suciu 1118 958 309378 Romania 1017

Lorcan Staines 949 1022 308379 Ireland 1112

Mustafa Agah Isik 1026 1070 306880 Turkey 972

Kipras Kriauciunas 1141 985 306581 Lithuania 939

Leonardo Zingales 1020 1028 306182 Italy 1013

Mehmet Gökhan Bilgin 1059 963 305983 Turkey 1037

Tolga Can Gülec 1074 1020 302884 Turkey 934

Bartosz Sowinski 1010 1078 300285 Poland 914

Zan Haramina 920 943 300286 Slovenia 1139

Andrej Storozev 969 986 297887 Lithuania 1023

Timotej Kozík 963 929 286188 Slovakia 969

Simon Hrusovsky 936 922 268489 Slovakia 826

Daniel Janos 895 756 250290 Slovakia 851
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Boys All Event Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Guy Seillan)

Silver

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung)

Gold

Georg Skryten, Norway (Coach: Peter Engström)
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Girls Masters Step 1

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Beaudine Kriele, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van 157 235 204

Polina Shutova, Russia (Coach: Alexander Abys 199 186 173

2

1

14

19

5

6

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Josward Xuereb) 196 269 0

Line B. Christiansen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy 193 159 0

2

0

12

21

7

8

Megan Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Britt Bröndsted 184 233 0

Franziska Czech, Germany (Coach: Joachim Har 177 226 0

2

0

15

18

9

10

Mila Nevalainen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijan 225 235 0

Anna Petakova, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Sp 203 207 0

2

0

16

17

11

12

Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Oksana Fanygina) 152 204 192

Zuzana Uhlírova, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan S 222 184 167

2

1

13

20

13

14

Bianca Brommer, Netherlands (Coach: Peter va 199 245 0

Emma Lejman, Sweden (Coach: Diana Alfredss 184 204 0

2

0

10

23

15

16

Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Sami Konsteri) 167 245 215

Raquel Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 177 180 211

2

1

9

24

17

18

Shinya Haest, Belgium (Coach: Marc Beaufays) 196 223 147

Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Curtis Hooper) 215 205 235

1

2

11

22

19

20
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Girls Masters Step 2

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Elyse Giddens, England (Coach: Richard Lambki 172 156 0

Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Sami Konsteri) 214 180 0

0

2

8

9

5

6

Jaqueline Witura, Austria (Coach: Benjamin Ku 215 233 209

Isabel Allen, England (Coach: Curtis Hooper) 224 191 173

2

1

1

22

7

8

Sophie Thompson, England (Coach: Hadley Mor 232 222 0

Beaudine Kriele, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van 224 205 0

2

0

4

14

9

10

Judith Friman, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekström) 198 202 199

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Josward Xuereb) 219 197 210

1

2

6

12

11

12

Hanna Engberg, Sweden (Coach: Diana Alfredss 210 198 0

Megan Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Britt Bröndsted 234 201 0

0

2

3

15

13

14

Mika Guldbäk, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorbor 179 206 202

Mila Nevalainen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijan 212 166 179

2

1

2

16

15

16

Cecilie Dam, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mort 176 213 0

Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Oksana Fanygina) 223 225 0

0

2

5

13

17

18

Denise Blankenzee, Netherlands (Coach: Peter 192 168 156

Bianca Brommer, Netherlands (Coach: Peter va 149 190 211

1

2

7

10

19

20
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Girls Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Sophie Thompson, England (Coach: Hadley Mor 212 225 181

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Josward Xuereb) 217 214 265

1

2

4

12

17

18

Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Sami Konsteri) 198 168 0

Bianca Brommer, Netherlands (Coach: Peter va 213 193 0

0

2

9

10

19

20

Jaqueline Witura, Austria (Coach: Benjamin Ku 192 183 0

Megan Dicay, Denmark (Coach: Britt Bröndsted 168 172 0

2

0

1

15

21

22

Mika Guldbäk, Denmark (Coach: Anders Vorbor 192 207 223

Maria Koshel, Russia (Coach: Oksana Fanygina) 181 213 207

2

1

2

13

23

24
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Girls Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Mika Guldbäk, Denmark (Coach: Britt Bröndste 181 224 211

Bianca Brommer, Netherlands (Coach: Peter va 201 173 164

2

1

2

10

9

10

Jaqueline Witura, Austria (Coach: Benjamin Ku 148 189 268

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 203 174 193

2

1

1

12

11

12
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Girls Masters Step 5 - Final

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Jaqueline Witura, Austria (Coach: Benjamin Ku 206 199 0

Mika Guldbäk, Denmark (Coach: Britt Bröndste 212 231 0

0

2

1

2

19

20

ETBF Championship v2.93.001 - © 2009-2018 KTA - www.ktadata.com



Girls Masters Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri)

Bianca Brommer, Netherlands (Coach: Peter van Zijp)

Silver

Jaqueline Witura, Austria (Coach: Benjamin Kubalek)

Gold

Mika Guldbäk, Denmark (Coach: Britt Bröndsted)
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Boys Masters Step 1

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Sami Konsteri) 202 200 207

Mykola Sielin, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen Petrovsk 221 196 186

2

1

11

22

5

6

Sidney Schroschk, Germany (Coach: Thomas R 229 187 214

Oliver Spindley, England (Coach: Curtis Hooper 189 199 156

2

1

15

18

7

8

Patrick Weichert, Germany (Coach: Thomas Ra 195 189 0

Jonas Dammen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engströ 213 199 0

0

2

16

17

9

10

Felix Huebner, Germany (Coach: Thomas Radke 201 207 0

Alexander Beck, Norway (Coach: Peter Engströ 204 234 0

0

2

14

19

11

12

Lukas Sevelin, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekström) 218 198 0

Jay Goodwin, England (Coach: Richard Lambkin 242 216 0

0

2

10

23

13

14

Adam Hultgren, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung) 165 246 160

Onni Riikonen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijane 195 210 188

1

2

13

20

15

16

Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 203 248 221

Marcus Christensen, Denmark (Coach: Martin W 255 209 175

2

1

12

21

17

18

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic, Slovenia (Coach: Ro 166 192 0

Hugo Bonnefoy, France (Coach: Patrice Serrade 196 215 0

0

2

9

24

19

20
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Boys Masters Step 2

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Mathias Ankerdal, Denmark (Coach: Martin Woz 153 199 243

Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 208 193 247

1

2

7

12

5

6

Georg Skryten, Norway (Coach: Peter Engström 217 215 168

Hugo Bonnefoy, France (Coach: Patrice Serrade 181 236 210

1

2

1

24

7

8

Lassi Aalto, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 227 256 0

Pyry Puharinen, Finland (Coach: Sami Konsteri) 224 183 0

2

0

8

11

9

10

Mike Bergmann, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 228 205 267

Sidney Schroschk, Germany (Coach: Thomas R 191 213 213

2

1

6

15

11

12

Oskar Wirefeldt, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekströ 269 197 0

Jonas Dammen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engströ 221 153 0

2

0

5

17

13

14

Oleksandr Nechypaiev, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen 300 243 0

Alexander Beck, Norway (Coach: Peter Engströ 240 234 0

2

0

4

19

15

16

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung 204 204 198

Jay Goodwin, England (Coach: Richard Lambkin 207 158 171

2

1

2

23

17

18

Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 266 255 0

Onni Riikonen, Finland (Coach: Markku Veijane 253 163 0

2

0

3

20

19

20
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Boys Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Oleksandr Nechypaiev, Ukraine (Coach: Ievgen 196 212 0

Lassi Aalto, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 217 225 0

0

2

4

8

1

2

Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 182 232 236

Brent de Ruiter, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 224 219 179

2

1

3

12

3

4

Oskar Wirefeldt, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekströ 244 223 235

Mike Bergmann, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 255 203 171

2

1

5

6

5

6

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung 244 224 0

Hugo Bonnefoy, France (Coach: Patrice Serrade 195 197 0

2

0

2

24

7

8
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Boys Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung 218 258 205

Lassi Aalto, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 268 192 212

1

2

2

8

13

14

Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 236 212 213

Oskar Wirefeldt, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekströ 182 225 254

1

2

3

5

15

16
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Boys Masters Step 5 - Final

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

G3G2G1Player name PointsSeed Lane

Oskar Wirefeldt, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekströ 191 218 225

Lassi Aalto, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 195 168 212

2

1

5

8

21

22
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Boys Masters Medals

European Youth Championship

24 march - 2 april 2018 in Aalborg, Denmark

Bronze

William Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Peter Ljung)

Maxime Dubois, France (Coach: Guy Seillan)

Silver

Lassi Aalto, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas)

Gold

Oskar Wirefeldt, Sweden (Coach: Johan Ekström)
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